








BAO128DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

SUB-CBJ
AGENCY :

5204330
5204340
5204350
5204360
5204370
5204380
5204380
5204400
5204410
5204440
5204460
5204480
5204450
5204500
5204510
5204530
5204540
5204550
5204560
5204580
5204590
5204740
H204960

OBJECT:

5205010
5205020
5205040
5205080
5205290
5205300
5205210
5205320
5205330
5205350
5205510
5205540
5205600
5205700
5205580

OBJECT:
5206060
5206110
5206280
5206380
ORJECT:

5207450

DESCRIPTION
10 LABOR

COMPUTER SOFTWARE LEASE
COMPUTER SOFTWARE MATINT
ADVERTISING-MAGAZINES
ADVERTISING-NEWSPAPER
ADVERTISING-RADTIO
ADVERTISING-TV
ADVERTISING-BROCHURES
ADVERTISING- INTERNET
ADVERTISING-MTISCELLANEQUS
NEWSLETTER PUBLISHING
EQUIPMENT RENTATL
MICROFILM & PHOTOGRAPHY
RENTS-PRIVATE OWNED PROP.
RENTS-COUNTY /MUNICI PROP
RENTS-CTHER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SREVCS
ELECTRICITY

GARBAGE & SEWER

WATER

TRUCK-DRAYAGE & FREIGHT
INS PREMIUMS & SURETY BDS
BANK FEES AND CHARGES
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICE

5204 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE
QFFICE SUPPLIES

EDUC & INSTRUC SUFPLIES
BATINTING SUPPLIES

FLAGS

TROPHIES & AWARDS
FRINTING-STATE
PRINTING-COMMERCIAL
SUPP. PUBLIC & REF MAT
EOSTAGE

HEATING & COCKING FUELS
FINISHED SIGHNS & DECALS
EXTERMINATORS / INSECTICIDE
GASCLINE-RETAIL

PROC CARD PURCH-APPROVED

5205 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
GRANTS TO IMDIVIDUALS
PHYSICIAN'S SERVICES
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
TUITION

5206 GRANTS & SUBSIDIES

OFFICE FURMN & FIXTURES

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-CBJECT SUMMARY BY

GENERAL

.00
6,362.82

41,187 .83

.00
81.54
340.00
.00
.00
.00
145.58
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
N

571.12
200,000.00
.00

.00

.Dbo
200,000.00

.00

AS OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAL

995.00
38,734.26
1,875.31
42,778.92
16,665.15
188.00
912,50
1,731.24
13,624 .45
.00
45,703.60
.00

1,066,176.05

1,800.00
6,863.51
217,156.56
124,702.41
11,976.92
6,428.63
7,305.32
69,224.95
129.26
127,154.65

4,821,664.14

.00
247,125.17
76,761.79
11.09
112.00
235,00
8,758.86
37,636.21
.00
392,416,233
23,074.51
2,685.07
666.63
89.61
9,535.61

799,107 .88

12,608,728.03

.00
.00
.00

12,608,728.93

21,601.48

AGENCY

OTHER

.00
4,307.85
.00
4,443.36
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,059.90
4,923.91
422,38
64,178.68
.00
5,504.30
25,667.93
678 .90
70.02
140.10
110.00
13,140.00
1,923.85
120,196.01

541,520.25

6,759.00
8,846.139
1,225.45

.00
.00
.00

28,632.55

8,914.26

999 .97
36,301.90
.00

.00

.00

.00
2,482.88

94,162.40
.00
3,252.80
4,815.01
3,000.00
11,067.81

1,336.00

PAGE :

TOTAT,

8955.00
43,042.11
1,875.31
47,222.28
16,869.15
188.00
912 .50
1,731.24
13,624.45
1,059.80
51,627.51
422 .38

1,130,354.73

1,800.00
12,367.81
249,413.12
125,381.31
12,046.94
6,568.73
7,476.32
82,364,905
2,053.11
253,713.48

5,404,372.22

6,759.00
256,053.10
78,327.24
11.09
112,00
235.00
37,540.99
416,550.47
999.97
428,718.23
23,074.51
2,685.07
666.63
B9.61
12,018.49

B93,841.40

12,809,728.93

3,252.80
4,815.01
3,000.00

12,820,796.74

22,937.48
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BAD1Z2BDE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

SUB-0BJ
AGENCY :

5101010
5101020
5101030

OBJECT :

5102010
5102020
5102060
5102080
5102090

OBJECT :
GROUP:

5203010
5203020
5203030
5203040
5203100
5203120
5203130
£203140
5203150
5203260
5203280
5203300
5203350

OBJECT:

5204010
5204020
5204030
5204100
5204110
5204130
5204160
5204170
5204180
5204200
5204220
5204230
5204250
5204320
5204360
5204460
5204450
5204510
5204530
§204540

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

OBJECT/SUB-QRJECT SUMMARY BY
AS OF: 06/30/2010

DESCRIPTION GENERAL FEDERAL

108 SOUTH DAKOTA RETIREMENT SYSTEM

F-T EMP SAL & WAGES .00 .00
P-T/TEMP EMP SAL & WAGES .00 .00
BOARD & COMM MBRS FEES .00 .00
5101 EMPLOYEE SALARIES .00 .00
OASI-EMPLOYER'S SHARE .00 Nale)
RETIREMENT-ER SHARE .00 .00
HEALTH/LIFE INS.-ER SHARE .00 .00
WORKER'S COMPENSATION .00 .00
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION .00 .00
5102 EMFLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00
51 PERSONAL SERVICES .00 i}
AUTO~STATE OWNED-IN STATE .00 .00
AUTO PRIV {IN-ST.) L/RTE .00 .00
AUTO-PRIV {IN-ST.} H/RTE .00 .00
AIR-STATE OWNED-IN STATE .00 .00
LODGING/ IN-STATE .00 .00
INCIDENTALS-TRAVEL-IN ST. .00 .00
NON-EMPLOY, TRAVEL-IN ST. .00 .00
TAXARLE MEALS/IN-STATE .Do .00
NMON-TAXABLE MEALS/IN-ST .00 .00
AIR-COMM—-OUT-OF-STATE .00 .00
OTHER-PUBLIC-QUT-OF-STATE .00 .00
LODGING/CUT-OF-STATE .00 .00
NON-TAXABLE MEALS/OUT-ST .00 .00
5203 TRAVEL .00 .00
SUBSCRIFPTICONS .00 .00
DUES & MEMBERSHIP FEES .00 .00
LEGAL DOCUMENT FEES .00 .00
MEDICAL CONSULTANT .00 .00
P.R, & ADVERT. CONSULTANT .00 .00
OTHER CONSULTING .00 .00
WORKSHOP REGISTRATION FEE .00 N}
INV MGT-BRKR-UNDWRTR FEES .00 .00
COMPUTER SERVICES-STATE .00 .00
CENTRAL SERVICES s, .00
EQUIPMENT SERV & MAINT .00 .00
JANITORTAL & MAINT SERV .00 .00
CABLE TV .00 .00
AUDIT SERVICES-FPRIVATE .00 .00
ADVERTISING-NEWSPAPER .00 .00
EQUIPMENT RENTATL .00 .00
RENTS-PRIVATE OWNED PROP, .00 .00
RENTS-OTHER .00 .00
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SRVCS .00 .00
ELECTRICITY .00 .00

AGENCY

OTHER

1,389,663.41
28,419.64
5,775.00

1,423,858.05

103,095. 38
84,8684.30
185,573.74
952 .54
921.81

375,408.17
1,799,266.22

15,951,580
1,479.80
3,654.82
4,350.20
5,774.66

50.20
78.60
2,344.00
3,931.00
8,796.22
1,473.37

12,380.23

1,715.00

62,015.90

12,927.18
21,358.66
5,886.35
53,474.83
25,152, 00
346,156.92
14,712.72
39,822,859.73
327,898.43
61,583.04
B,054.18
10,528.25
708.29
104,700.00
4,821.36
26,105.63
117,404.61
1,498 48
20,889.76
9,281.18

BAGE :

TOTAL

1,389,663.41
28,419.64
5,775.00

1,423,B58.05

103,095,238
84,864 30
185,573.74
952.94
921.81

375,408.17
1,7959,266.22

15,951 .80
1,479.80
3,694.82
4,350.20
5,774.68

50.20
78.60
2,344 .00
3,931.00
8,796.22
1,473.37

12,380.23

1,715.00

62,019.90

12,927.18
21,358 .66
5,886.35
53,474.83
25,152.00
348,159.92
14,712.72
39,822,859.73
327,998._43
61,583.04
8,054,18
10,928.25
708.29
104,700.00
4,821.36
26,105.63
117,404.61
1,498.48
20,889.76
9,281.18

*x
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BAO128DE RUN DATE:

SUB-QBJ
AGENCY :

5101010
5101020
5101030

OBRJECT:

5102010
5102020
5102060
5102080
5102080
5102100
5102120
5102130
51032310

OBJECT :
GROUP :

5203010
5203020
5203030
5203040
5203070
5203080
5203100
5203120
5203130
5203140
5203150
5203220
5203230
5203240
5203260
5203280
5203300
5203320
5203340
5203350

OBJECT:

5204010
5204020
5204030
5204050
5204060
5204070
5204080
5204090
5204100

07/15/2010

DESCRIFTION
11 TRANSPORTATION

F-T EMP SAT. & WAGES
P-T/TEMF EMP SAL & WAGES
BOARD & COMM MBRS FEES

5101 EMPLOYEE SALARIES

OAST-EMPLCYER'S SHARE
RETIREMENT-ER. SHARE
HEALTH/LIFE INS.-ER SHARE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
TUITION

CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

TOOL ALLOWANCE

MOVING EXPENSES (NON-TAX)

5102 EMPLOYEE REMEFITS
51 PERSONAL SERVICES

AUTO-STATE OWNED-IN STATE
AUTO PRIV (IN-ST.) L/RTE
AUTQ-PRIV (IN-ST.) H/RTE
AIR-STATE COWNED-IN STATE
AIR-CHARTER-IN STATE
OTHER-PUB CARRIER-IN ST,
LODGING/ IN-STATE
INCIDENTALS-TRAVEL-IN ST.
NON-EMPLOY. TRAVEL-IN ST.
TAXABLE MEALS/IN-STATE
NON-TAXABLE MEALS/IN-ST
AUTO-PRIV. {OUT-STATE) L/R
AUTO-PRIV. (OUT-STATE) H/R
AIR-STATE CWMED OUT-STATE
AIR-COMM—-QUT-OF-STATE
OTHER-PUBLIC~-OUT-OF—STATE
LODGING/GUT-OF-STATE
INCIDENTALS-OUT-OF-8TATE
TAXABLE MEALS/OQUT-STATE
NON-TAXABLE MEALS/QUT-ST

5203 TRAVEL

SUBSCRIPTIONS

DUES & MEMBERSHIP FEES
LEGAL DOCUMENT FEES
COMPUTER CONSULTANT

ED & TRAINING CONSULTANT
ENG. & ARCHIT. CONSULTANT
LEGAL CONSULTANT
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT
MEDICAT, CONSULTANT

STATE OF SQUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY BY

GEMERAL

3324,700.75
.00
.00

334,700.75

B4,653.25
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

84,653.25
419,354.00

.00
.00
.00
1,385.10
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
23.00
.00
.00
312,32
.00

989.67
3,561.19
40.00

1,257.00

06/30/2010

FEDERAL

9,293,029.00
14,581.00
.00

9,307,610.00

121,365.39
14,064.00
122,165,020
5,150.00
299.00

.00

.0D

.00

.00

263,043.39
9,870,653.39

.00
64.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
19,582.99
56.00
3,130.97
5,057.73
10,643.74
.00

.00

.00
13,260.64
104.00
2,047.01
132.00
.00

640. 60

54,719.68

655.20
5,03%.62

.00

.00
126,051.06
6,716,344.32
59,662.45
.00

.00

AGENCY

OTHER

31,073,458.98
2,068,294.91
14,775.00

33,156,526.89

3,026,504 .48
2,397,471, 78
5,446,765.83
439, 028.94
27,283.24
1,878.15
70,155.00
21,600.00
5,648.40

11,4385,335.82
44,592,864.71

6,550.06
5,043.20
7,466.23

33,659.80
1,1B7.06
109.28
219,467.5%
7.60
24,277.56
698,437.08
146, 308,07
266.80

.00
9,953.32
12,359.58
2,365.29
21,948.66
354 .20
42.00
6,510.40

1,196,314.68

1,733.13
125,837.09
114,363,098
217,983.00

.00
5,190,848.44
356,457.65
19,680.00
29,150.20

PAGE :

TOTAL

40,701,188.73
2,082,875.81
14,775.00

42,798,835.64

3,232,523.12
2,411,535.78
5,568,930.83
444,178, 94
27,582.24
1,878.15
70,155.00
21,600.00
5,648.40

11,784,032.46
54,582,872.10

6,550.06
5,107.20
7,466.23

35,044.90
1,187.06
109.28
239,050.58
63.60
27,408.53
703,518.71
156,951.81
266.80
312.32
9,953.32
25,620.22
3,458.96
27,556.86
526,20
42.00
8,408.00

1,258,602.64

2,388.33
130,876.71
114,363.98
217,983.00
126,051.06

11,907,192.76
416,120.10
16,680.00
30,032.40

* *
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BAD128DE RUN DATE:

SUB-0OBJ
AGENCY :

5205240
5205250
5205290
5205300
5205310
5205320
5205330
5205350
5205390
5205420
5205450
5205460
5205490
5205510
5205520
5205530
5205540
5205550
5205560
5205570
5205580
5205590
5205600
5205610
5205620
5205630
5205700
5205710
5205730
5205740
5205750
5205780
5205800
5205810
5205820
5205830
5205850
5205860
5205870
5205890
5205960
5205570
5205980

OBJECT:

5206020
5206030
5206040
5206050
5206070
5206090

07/15/2010 STATE OF SQUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-QRJECT SUMMARY BY

A OF: 06/30/2010
DESCRIPTICON GENERZL FEDERAL

11 TRANSPORTATION

PHOTOGRAPHIC SUPPLIES .00 .00
RADIO-TYV SUPPLIES .00 .00
FLAGS .00 .00
TROPHIES & AWARDS .00 .00
PRINTING-STATE .00 777.99
PRINTING-CCOMMERC IAL .00 14,149.60
SUPP. PUBLIC & REF MAT 36.00 .00
POSTAGE .00 207.0%
FOOD STUFFS .00 210%.50
SEEDS AND TREES .00 .00
VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR .00 .00
TIRES .00 .00
LUBRICANTS-MOTOR OIL .00 .00
HEATING & CCOOKING FUELS 3,726.55 .00
CULVERTS/BANDS /IRONM STOCK .00 .00
STAKES/LATH SURVEY STAKES .00 .00
FINISHED SIGNS & DECALS Nels .00
SAFETY DEVICES .00 .00
CEMENT, WATER, & COMCRETE .00 .00
HEAVY TIMBERS .00 .00
ROAD OIL/ASPHALT MATERIAL .00 .00
CALCIUM CHLCRIDE/SALT ETC .00 .00
EXTERMINATORS/ INSECTICIDE .00 .00
OPERATING & MAINT SUPPL. .00 32,889.70
STOCKPILE MATERIALS .00 .00
METAL PRODUCTS .00 .00
GASOLINE-RETAIL .00 .on
E10 GAS-RETAIL .00 .00
AVIATION FUEL-RETAIL .00 .00
AVIATION GASOLINE-RETAIL .00 .00
RETAIL--DIESEL FUEL .00 .00
BIODIESEL-RETAIL (MO TAX) .00 .00
GAS-STATE SHOP (NO TAX) .00 .00
DIESEL-3TATE SHCOP (NO TAX) .00 .00
GASOLINE-RETAIL (NO TAX} 74,60 25.61
Ei0 GAS-RETATIL, (NO TAX) .00 .00
AVIATION FUEL-RET (NO TAX) .00 .00
AVIATION GAS-RET (NO TAX) .00 .00
DIESEL-RETAIL (NO Tax) .00 .00
E85 GAS-RETAIL {NO TAX) .00 .00
PROC CARD PURCH-DISPUTED .00 .00
PROC CARD PURCH-NOT APPVD .00 .00
PROC CARD PURCH-AFPPROVED Noh .00
5205 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 4,808.86 57,448.33
GRANTS TO COUNTIES .00 284,264.93
GRANTS TO MUNICIPALITIES .00 3,317,805.70
GRANTS TO PLANNING DIST. .00 1,018,522.23
GRNTS TO OTHR POLIT. SUB .00 99,680.78
GRBNTS TO NCN-PROFIT ORG .00 10,166,105.07
GRANTS TG OTHR ST. AGEN .00 .00

AGENCY

OTHER

11.28
8,167.46
4,790.73
4,082.17

81,762.88

26,807.06

51,081.88

74,320.81
2,257.63
2,823.94

1,770,910.10

236,663.64
184,267.85
571,988.89

1,373,535.59

24,460.30
314,004.32
167,820.86
137,736.64
420,433.65

3,451,912.03
4,896,804.80

1,793.40
383,625.64
29,454 .00
11,247.50
100.68
52,91
12,735.53
723.90
269.90
72,116.91
135,171.78
650.51
111,465.44
299,996.11
30,148.36
8,814.84

2,793,488 .58

42,379.77
144.01
39,795.98
430.90

20,485,501.40

1,852.00
42,456.00
.00

.00
815,645.77
1,781.04

PACE

TOTAL
11.28
8,167.46
4,790.73
4,082.17
82,540.87
40,956.66
51,127.88
74,527.90
2,468.13
2,823.94
1,770,910.10
236, 663.64
184,267, 95
575,715.44
1,373,535.58
24 ,460.30
314,004.32
167.820.86
137,736.64
420,433 .65
3,451,912.03
4,896,804.90
1,793.40
416,515, 34
29,854.00
11,247.50
100.68
52.91
12,735.53
723,80
269.90
72,116.61
135,171.78
650.51
111,569, 65
299,996.11
30,148.36
g,814.84
2,793,488 .58
42,379.77
144.01
39,79%,98
430.90
20,547,755.59
286,116.93
3,360,261.70
1,018,522.23
99,680.78
1¢,985,750.84
1,781.04
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BAQ128DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

SUB-0BJ
AGENCY :

5101010
5101020
5141030

OBJECT:

5102010
5102020
5102060
5102080
5102090
5102100

OBJECT :
GROUE:

5203010
5203020
5203030
5203040
5203060
5203100
5203120
5203130
5203140
5203150
5203220
5203260
5203280
5203300
5203320
5203330
5203350

OBJECT:

5204010
£204020
5204030
5204050
52040860
5204080
5204110
5204130
5204140
5204160
5204180
5204190
5204200
5204220
5204230

DESCRIPTICON
12 EDUCATION

F-T EMP SAL & WAGES
P-T/TEMP EMP SAL & WAGES
BOARD & COMM MBRS FEES

5101 EMPLOYEE SALARTIES

OASI-EMPLOYER'S SHARE
RETIREMENT-ER SHARE
HEALTH/LIFE IMNS.-ER SHARE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
TUITION

5102 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
51 PERSONAL SERVICES

AUTO-STATE OWNED-IN STATE
AUTC PRIV {IN-ST.) L/RTE
AUTO-PRIV (IN-ST.) H/RTE
ATR-STATE OWNED-IN STATE
AIR-COMM. CARRIER-IN ST.
LODGING/ IN-STATE
INCIDENTALS-TRAVEL-IN ST,
NON-EMPLQY. TRAVEL-IN ST.
TAXABLE MEALS/IN-STATE
NON-TAXABLE MEALS/IN-ST
AUTO-PRIV, (QUT-STATE) L/R
AIR-COMM-OUT-OF-STATE
OTHER-FUBRLIC-OUT-OF~STATE
LODGING/OUT-OF-STATE
INCIDENTAT.S-OUT-OF-STATE
NON-EMPLOY TRAVEL-OUT-ST,
NON-TAXABLE MEALS/QUT-ST

E203 TRAVEL

SURSCRIPTIONS

DUES & MEMBERSHIF FEES
LEGAL DOCUMENT FEES
COMPUTER CONSULTANT

ED & TRAINING CONSULTANT
LEGAL. CONSULTANT

P.R. & ADVERT. CONSULTANT
OTHER CCONSULTING

CONTRACT PYMTS TO 2T AGEN
WCORKSHOP REGISTRATION FEE
COMPUTER SERVICES-STATE
COMPUTER SERVICES-PRIVATE
CEMTRAL SERVICES
EQUIFMENT SERV & MAINT
JAMITORIAL & MAINT SERV

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
CBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY BY

GEMERAT

2,893,130.21

99,504.04
8,835.00

3,001,468.25

215,667 .40
173,574.34
412 985 .87
1,827.83
1,944 47
6,625 74

813,028.75

3,814,499.00

£9,p45.92
8,115.10
13,085.11
E,061.60
.00
30,843.85
55.00
12,972.38
2,278.50
14,664.85
409.60
14,617.62
882 .57
7,810.51
1,403.83
271.00
2,552.60

174,670.14
28,973.89

92,948.53
18.60

1,259,887.77

332,055.28
6,205.29
.00

2,833,304.03

413,081,27

11,147.00
642,229.40
187,665.05

82,796.65
393,266.24
490,030.68

AS OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAL

2,438,930.91

58,083.08
.00

2,497,013.99

182,030.43
149,044.26
366,156.91
1,548.09
1,625.02
.00

700,404.71

3,197,418.70

57,581.72
9,172.80
610.13

.00

433.21
27,968 .57
124.70
119,876.19
2,795.50
20,719.24
362.40
35,920.25
1,947.06
40,934.14
3,133,158
1,971.24
10,176.84

323,727.14

641,005, 41
98,821.25

.00
199,919.80

2,186,201.27

g,697.90
3,450.00

4,909,094.00

519,513.20
35,B96.08
253,857.13
136,905, 50
96,428.53

305,33
86,448.29

AGENCY

OTHER

78,356.79
.00
6,300.00

84,656.79

6,128,21
4,924.13
10,994.53
S0.52
51.10

.00

22,148.49
106,805.28

523.77
362.60
.00

.00

.00
1,109.32
.08
7,879.43
86.00
521,00
108.00
46,510.49
222 .00
3,754.84
118.00
.00
1,018.00

62,213.45

.00

.00
1,019.10
24,862.50
12,809, 48
23,937.51
.00
445,355, 74
253,920.06
1,205.00
281,263, 74
.00

.00
36,389.00
1,725.60

PAGE :

TOTAL

5,410,417 .31

157,587.12
15,135.00

5,583,140.03

403,826.04
327,942.73
780,137.31
3,426.54
3,620.5%
6,625.74

1,535,582.95
7,118,722,98

117,751.41
17,650.50
13,695.24

5,061.60
433.21
59,621, 74
179.70
140,728.00
5,160.00
35,505.0%
880.00
97,048.36
3,051.63
52,499 .48
4,655.08
2,.242.24
13,747.44

570,610.73
670,069.30

191,765.78
1,037.70

1,484,670.07
2,531,066.03

38,840.70
3,450.00

8,187,753.77
1,186,514.53

48,251.09

1,177,390.27

324,570.55
179,226.18
429,960.57
578,204.57
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BACL28DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010
SUB-ORBJ DESCRIPTION

AGENCY : 12 EDUCATION

5207670 AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIP

5207700 FILMS

5207710 BOOKS & OTHR PRINTED MAT.
5207730 MICROFILM & MICROFICHE
5207820 MISC, EQUIPMENT

5207800 COMPUTER HARDWARE

5207560 COMPUTER SOFTWARE

CBJECT: 5207 CAPITAL QUTLAY

5208080 REFUND OF PRICR YRS REV
5208210 INT. ON LATE VENDOR PYMTS
OBJECT: 5208 OTH EXP & BGTD OP TR
5228000 OPER TRANS OUT -NOM BUDGT
OBJECT: 5228 NONCOP EXP/NONBGTD CP TR
GROUP: B2 CFERATING EXPENSES
AGENCY TOTALS 12 EDUCATION

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
QBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY RY

GENERAT

212,819.83
.00
9,855.72
2,191.25
.00
111,464.61
20,236.13
536,152.91

9,886.08
39.89

9,925.85

.00

.00
400,420,016.19

404,224 ,515.19

AZ OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAT,

109,561.32
84 _00
390.55

.00
2,280.00
23,318.99
1,219.71
140,115.21

.0o
.00

.00
1,312,880.49
1,312,880.49

213,033,942.46

216,231,362.16

AGENCY

OTHER

1,682.60
-oo

1,822.80

.00
.00

.00
16,660,205.76
16,660,205.76
20,429,740.07

20,536,545.35

PAGE :

TOTAL

322,381.15

2,280.00
136,466.20
21,449.84
678,080.92

9,886 06
39.88

9,925 .85
17,973,086.25
17,973,086.25

633,883,699.72

641,002,422.70

LR

+* %k
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BAD1Z8DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010¢

SUBR-0BJ
ACEHNCY :

5204160
5204180
5204190
5204200
5204210
5204220
5204230
5204240
5204250
5204340
5204360
5204370
5204410
5204460
5204470
5204480
5204490
5204500
5204510
5204530
5204540
5204550
5204560
5204570
5204580
5204530
5204600
5204610
5204620
5204630
5204700
5204730
5204960

QBJECT:

5205020
5205030
5205040
5205050
5205060
5205070
5205080
52050580
5205100
5205110
5205140
5205160
5205270
5205290
5205300
5205310

DESCRIPTION
14 PUBLIC SAFETY

WORKSHOP REGISTRATION FEE
COMPUTER SERVICES-STATE
COMPUTER SERVICES-FRIVATE
CENTRAL SERVICES

FLEET SERVICES

EQUIPMENT SERV & MAINT
JANITORIAT, & MATNT SERV
LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
CABLE TV

COMPUTER SOFTWARE MAINT
ADVERTISING-MEWSPAPER
ADVERTISING-RADIO
ADVERTISING-MISCELLANEQUS
EQUIPMENT RENTAT

FILM RENTAT,

MICROFIIM & PHOTOGRAPHY
RENTS-PRIVATE CWMED PROF,
RENTS-COUNTY /MUNICI FROP
RENTS-OTHER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SRVCS
ELECTRICITY

GARBAGE & SEWER

WATER

HEAT-CONTRACTED
TRUCK-DRAYAGE & FREIGHT
INS PREMIUMS & SURETY BDS
WASH & CLEAN

STORAGE COSTS

TAXES & LICENSE FEES
ROOM &/OR BOARD

FQOD SERVICES
MATINTENANCE CONTRACTS
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICE

5204 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

QFFICE SUPPLIES

DRAFT & ENGINEERING SUPPL
EDUC & INSTRUC SUPPLIES
BLDGS & GNDS SUPPLIES
MAINT & JANITORIAL SUPPL
LUMRER & LUMBER SUPPLIES
HARDWARE SUPPLIES
PAINTING SUFPLIES
PLUMBING SUPPLIES
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
REFRIGERATICON SUPPLIES
LAUNDRY SUPPLIES

FOLICE & SECURITY SUPPL.
FLAGS

TROPHIES & AWARDS
PRINTING-STATE

STATE OF SQUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-CBJECT SUMMARY RBY

GENERAL

4,914.90
106,137.98
.00
24,315.41
2,530.67
12,103.13
74,508.58
6.50
724.43
.00
2,537.49
.00

318.50
2,040.21
.00
15,291.29
35,597.25
3,021.03
10,02
377.82
525,30
93.81
g§,280.00

531,301.17
B35,473.73

18,269.33
4.50

20.00
9,636.27

AS OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAL

6,824.84
262,930.14
.00

46,854 .95
.00
3,184.90
153,805.71
.00
1,753.26
40,315.00
32,671.51
787 .50

.00

662.17
450.00
678,377.24
333,60

.00
8,275.39
107,381 .88
.00

.00

.00

.00

273.59
4,310.35
.00
2,400.00
50,00
116.75

.00
13,662.35
7,353.76

2,478,304, 74

21,987 .65

OTHER,

5,982.26
574,000.56
99,064.14
247,080.63
4,707.87
110,382.87
138,330.81
113,63
650.64
39,655.50
865.07

.00

24.00
53,930.50
.00
539,516.01
90,550, 98
19,613_57
33,377.60
293,806.18
66,123.25
7,094.39
4,302.80
6,797.52
7.970.04
104,855, 65
8,624,136
.00

896.00
1,301.15
84,00
47,542.19
31,267.90

4,294,705.01

75,626.43
.00
1,266.03
4,812.320
1,811.85
184.47
3,692.97
574.09
26.37
2,234.38
18.20
297.18
183,941 .05
538.62

.00
28,596.18

FPAGE :

TOTAL

17,732.00
943,068.69
959,064.14
321,250.99
7,238.54
125,870.50
366,645 .10
120.13
3,128.33
79,970.50
36,074.47
787.50
24,00
54,645.03
450.00

1,218,211.75

92,924.79
19,613.57
56,948,268

437,185 31
69,144 28

7,104.41
4,680.62
7,322 .82
8,337.44
117,446 .00
B,624.36
2,986.40
986.00
1,417.906
B4 .00
63,224.77
569,622 B3

7,608,483.48

115,883.41
4.50
39,397.16
4,812 .30
2,396.15
184.47
5,966.72
574.08
26.37
2,622.26
18.20
257.18
210,416.05
538.62
20.00
43,364 .28

52
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BAOQL2BDE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010
SUB-OBJ DESCRIPTION

AGENCY : 14 FURLIC SAFETY
5207530 HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES
5207650 INSTRUCTION EQUIP < $5000
5207670 AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIP
5207790 POLICE & SECURITY EQUIT
5207820 MISC EQUIPMENT < S$5000
5207900 CCOMPUTER HARDWAREF,

5207960 COMPUTER SOFTWARE < 55000
OBJECT: 5207 CAPITAL OUTLAY
5208080 REFUND OF PRIOR YRS REV
5208290 OTHER INTEREST PAYMENTS
OBJECT: 5208 OTH EXP & BGTD OP TR
5228000 OPER TRANS OUT - NON BUDG
CBJECT: 5228 NONOP EXP/NONBGTD OPF TR
GROUP: £2  OPERATING EXPENSES
AGENCY TQOTALS 14

STATE CF SOUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-ORJECT SUMMARY BY
AS OF: 06/30/2010

PUBLIC SAFETY

GENERAL FEDERAT,
.00 .00
6,184.54 424.26
.00 1,755.00

. b0 135,186.00
1,79%,.58 104,770.00
67,894 .25 91,288 49
2,213.66 96,435.23
110,333.46 453,147 .74
.00 373.44

.00 .00

.00 373.44

.00 3,607,626.67

.00 3,607,626.867

3,419,888.32

5,737,473.32

24,258,688. 38

25,507,560.99

AGENCY

QTHER

298.00
316.74

.00
576,612.43
62,326.44
160,634 .46
16,373.35

1,588,098.41

.00
2.24

2.24
363,132 57
363,132.57

10,435,672.76

28,420,736.45

PAGE :

TOTAL

298.00
6,925 54
1,755.00

711,758.43
168,896.42
319,827.20
115,022, 24

2,152,579.61

373.44
2.24

375.68

3,970,755.24

3,970,759.
38,114,249,

59,665,770,

24
46

76

LRX

54
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BAQ128BDE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

SUB-0OBJ
AGENCY :

5204050
5204060
5204070
5204080
5204090
5204100
5204110
5204120
5204130
5204140
5204150
5204160
5204170
5204180
5204190
5204200
5204210
5204220
5204230
5204240
5204250
5204260
5204280
5204280
5204300
5204310
5204320
5204330
5204340
5204350
5204360
5204370
5204380
5204390
52(4400
5204410
5204420
5204430
5204440
5204450
5204460
5204470
5204480
5204430
5204500
5204510
5204520
5204530
5204540
5204550
5204560
5204570

DESCRIPTION
15 BOARD OF REGENTS

COMPUTER CONSULTANY

ED & TRAINING CONSULTANT
ENG. & ARCHIT. CONSULTANT
LEGAT, CONSULTANT
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT
MEDICAT. CONSULTANT

P.R. & ADVERT. CONSULTANT
CONSULTANT-RESEARCH/BNATL
OTHER CONSULTING

CONTRACT PYMTS TC ST AGEN
HONORARTUMS

WORKSHCOP REGISTRATION FEE
INYV MGT-BRKR-UNDWRTR FEES
COMPUTER SERVICES-STATE
COMPUTER SERVICES-PRIVATE
CENTRAL SERVICES

FLEET SERVICES

EQUIPMENT SERV & MATNT
JANITORIAL & MAINT SERV
LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANTING
CABLE TV

LIVESTOCK INSPECTION
LIVESTOCK TESTING

COFF CAMPUS LABR SERV
ON-CAMPUS LAB SERVICES
AUDIT SERVICES-STATE
AUDIT SERVICES-PRIVATE
COMPUTER SOFTWARE LEASE
COMPUTER SOFTWARE MAINT
ADVERTISING-MAGAZINES
ADVERTISING-NEWSPAPER
ADVERTISING-RADIOC
ADVERTISING-TV
ADVERTISING-BROCHURES
ADVERTISING~INTERNET
ADVERTISING-MISCELLANEQUS
RADIO, TV & FILM COSTS
PUBLISHING

NEWSLETTER PUBLISHING
MANUAL COSTS

EQUIPMENT REMNTAL

FILM RENTAL

MICROFILM & PHOTQGRAPHY
RENTS-PRIVATE OWNED PROP.
RENTS-COUNTY /MUNICI PROP
RENTS-OTHER

REVENUE BOND LEASE PYMTS
TELECCMMUNICATIONS SRVCS
ELECTRICITY

GARBAGE & SEWER

WATER

HEAT-CONTRACTED

STATE CF SOUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY BY

GENERAL

.00
2,720,151.29
71,074, 32
5,041.82
.00

.00
1,400.00
12,575.00
258,261.62
96,304 .82
13,260.00
125,449.53
.00
2,082,235.28
144,808.56
51,835.78
1,108.42
575,567.39
25,642 .03
2,219.47
1,951.85
.00

.00
11,328.13
25,689 .90
23,211.23
.00
315,372.16
171,731.33
4,502.00
23,305.58
3,038.00
.00

369.99
38,739.39
25,584.14
291.44
8,785.59
.00

.00
21,883.B7
289,75
18,566.82
85,035.77
2,260.00
103,008.96
3,599,075.18
328,872.20
3,511,684.90
346,954.77
468,786.62
1,412,796.87

AB OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERATL

3,375.00
309,792 .51
9,299,154.94
.00
75,100.00
488,126.32
3,000.00
377,665.32
267,158.09
.00
46,826 47
268, 660.64
.00
5,300.00
24,604.688
27,482.75
12,493.21
480,466.26
27,873.06
405.25

.00
132,862.81
277,073, 28

.00

.00

3,445.55
15,358 .46
4,606.75
50,459.63
2,704.50
3,930.00
250 .00
2,645,47
27,146.50
1,560.19
52,280.90
.00
2,414.85
58,226.71
.00

459.15
170,522 .06
13,862.96
180,751.20

.00
183,540.26
324,573.50

27,580.64
46,002.70
49,223.16

ACENCY

OTHER

27,337.44
1,629,804.49
11,867,357.14
406,073.91
356,196. 78
725,321.67
648,821 .44
209,441 .81
1,842,237 .84
2,010.50
69,061.68
752,930.88
2,0B8.00
798,763.98
1,680,289.75
834,202 .89
116,273.33
3,530,433.00
364,289.09
76,723.70
200,904 .47
11,417.00
886,00
272,136.74
359,858.09
260,383.57
59,088.00
926,042.66
701,162.B1
174,285.07
633,461.80
374,092.55
474,862 .30
31,910.23
186,268.60
400,966 .56
11,150.43
105,392 89
4,713.12
19,475.02
5$9,125.72
28,261 .30
24,478 .46
1,677,796.56
63,462.83
1,179,795.41
11,540, 95948
2,329,485.42
1,081,367.34
B55,668.01
461,328.42
1,908,707.49

PAGE:

TOTAL

30,712.44
4,659,748.29
21,237 ,586.40
411,115.73
431,286.78
1,213,447.5%
653,221.44
599,682.13
2,367,657.55
98,315.32
129,148.15
1,147,041.05
2,088.00
2,896,303.26
1,846,703.19
913,521.42
129,874.96
4,586,466.65
417,804.18
79,348.42
202,856.32
11,781.00
886.00
416,327.68
662,621.27
283,594.80
59,088.00
1,244,864.37
868,252, 60
183,393, 82
707,226,985
379,836, 05
478,792, 30
32,530.22
227,654, 46
453,697.20
13,002.086
166,463 .38
4,713.12
21,889.57
679,238.30
2§,551.05
43,504.43
1,933,354.39
79,585.79
1,473,555.57
15,140,034 .66
2,841,887.88
4,917,625.74
1,230,203.42
976,117.74
3,370,727.52
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BAQ128DE RUN DATE:

SUB-OBJ
AGENCY :

§205380
52053390
5208400
5205410
5205420
5205430
5205440
5205450
5205460
5205490
£205510
5205520
5205530
5205840
5205550
5205560
5205570
5205590
5205600
5205610
5205620
5205630
5205650
5205690
5205700
5205710
5205730
5205740
5205780
5205800
5205820
5205830
5205850
5205870
5205880
5205890
5205960
5205970
5205980

COBJECT:

5206010
5206020
5206050
5206060
5206070
5206090
5206110
5206120
5206130
5206140

07/15/2010

DESCRIPTION
15 BOARD OF REGENTS

BEDDING ACCESSORIES

FOOD 3TUFFS

HOUSEHLD, KITCH QR DINING
AGRI CHEM & FERFILIZERS
SEEDS AND TREES

ANIMAT, & FISH FEEDS
ANIMAT, CARE SUPPLIES
VEHICLE MAINT & REDPAIR
TIRES

LUBRICANTS

HEATING & COOKING FUELS
CULVERTS/BANDS/TRON STOCK
STAKES/LATH SURVEY STAKES
FINISHED SIGNS & DECALS
SAFETY DEVICES

ROCK/S8AND /DIRT/GRAVEL/CE
HEAVY TIMBERS

CALCIUM CHLORIDE/SALT ETC
EXTERMINATORS/ INSECTICIDE
CPERATING & MAINT SUPPL.
STOCKPILE MATERIALS
METAI, PRODUCTS
GASOLINE-STATE SHCOP

EB5 GAS-RETATIL
GASOLINE-RETAIL

El0 GAS-RETATL

AVIATION FUEL-RETATL
AVIATION GASOLINE-RETATIL
BIODIESEL-RETAIL (NO TAX)
GAS-STATE SHOP (NO TAX)
GASOLINE-RETAIL (NO TAX)
E10 GAS-RETAIL {(NO TAX)
AVIATION FUEL-RET (NO TAX)
DIESEL-RETAIL {(NO TAX)
E10 GAS-STATE (NG TAX)
EB5 GAS-RETAIL (NO TAX)
PROC CARD PURCH-DISPUTED
PROC CARD PURCH-NOT AFPVD
PROC CARD PURCH-APPROVED

5205 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

VENDOR PAYMENTS

GRANTS TO COUNTIES

GRNTS TO OTHR POLIT. SUB
GRANTS TO INDIVIDUALS
GRANTS TO NMON-PROFIT ORG
GRANTS TQ OTHR ST. AGEN
PHYSICIAN'S SERVICES
CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES
DENTIST'S SERVICES
NURSING SERVICES

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
CBJECT/SUB-ORJECT SUMMARY BY

GENERAL

.00
42,723.13
949.87
2,137.93
7,278.61
42,321.52
19,450.65
1,135.85
415.68
.00
920,789 .14

52,776.01
175,761 .43
1,635.53
£75.69

.00
3,361.73
1,200.82

.00

.00

.00

27,692.28

3,387,934.71

.00

.00

.00
2,99%,667.00
.00
500,000.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

06/30/2010
FEDERAL

900.00
198,463.81
4,204.58
43,531.83
16,571.87
40,061.35
35,149.00
38,327.72
B,969.97
1,955.13
40,017.24
341,47
.00
6,112.24
.00
9,048.16
7,432.84
1,476.53
53.46
B,772.68
2,367.10
970.32
.00
2,832.19
11,128.59
611.74
.00

.00

.00
12,067.15
10,956.29
861.00
.00
48,580.08
6,4B2.30
1,181.92
2.63

.00
227,069.2%

4,113,498.32

34,553.45

204 .82
16,321.81
897,030.231
14,989,934.01
34B,869.00
25.00

.00

711.00

608.00

AGENCY

OTHER

32,155.63
1,308,818 .57
62,716. 40
287,455.13
142,312 .23
648,641.30
194,614.43
171,141.35
31,237.88
17,124.28
575,819.94
1,571.04
19.39
152,256 .60
32,708.12
33,736.63
2,959.61
17,106.51
9,467.56
369,667.39
975,013.78
12,142.31
774.85
270.00
6,433.32
205.51
12,848 .42
160,385. 64
4,587.71
34,375.61
27,703.15
369,797.42
368,82
63,497.52
13,808.37
.00
Z,804.65
39,930.75
1,371,670.14

31,573,161.67

1,104,046.05
.0Q

1,3258.20
1,370,257.13
1,128,299.8B3
219,984.86
286,940.78
86.50

566,00

.00

PAGE:

TOTAL

33,055, 63
1,550,005.51
67,870.85
333,124 .89
166,162.77
731,024.17
249,214.08
210,608.92
40,623.53
18,076, 41
1,536,626.32
1,912.51
15.39
162,927.65
33,026.27
45,573 .87
18,824 .85
28,116.64
95,876.97
431,516.09
1,753,142.31
14,748.16
1,350.54
3,102.1%
17,618.56
817.25
12,848 .42
160,385 .64
4,722 .39
46,442 .76
40,698.15
370,658.42
368.82
115,449.23
21,491.49
1,181.92
2,807.28
39,930.75
1,626,431.72

39,074,554.70

1,138,599.50
204 .82
17,651.01
5,266,954 .44
16,118,233.84
1,068,853 .86
286,965.78
B6.50
1,277.00
608.00

58
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BAQ128BE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

STATE OF SCUTH DAKOTA

OBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY BY

SUB-0B.J

DESCRIPTION GENERAL
AGENCY : 15 BOARD OF REGENTS
5207630 CLASSROOM FURN & FIXTURES 7,551.05
5207650 INSTRUCTICNAL EQUIP 5,3289.15
5207660 RECREATIONAL EQUIP 5,007.30
5207670 AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIP 22,394.21
5207680 MUSICAL EQUIP .00
5207650 PHOTQGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT 277.66
5207700 TFILMS §0.00
5207710 BOOKS & OTHR FRINTED MAT. 835,601.25
5207730 MICROFILM & MICROFICHE el
5207760 LIVESTOCK .00
5207770 LIVESTCCK EQUIPMENT .00
5207780 STORAGE TANKS .00
£207790 PCLICE & SECURITY EQUIP 2,435.11
5207420 MISC., EQUIFMENT 72,183 .26
5207850 EQUIP-CAPITAL LEASE PURCH 896.54

5207880 HIGHWAY MAINT. EQUIP .00

5207900 CCMPUTER HARDWARE 540,494.95
5207950 COMPUTER SYSTEMS DEVELOP. 300.00
5207960 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 147,735.50
QBJECT: 5207 CAPITAL QUTLAY 2,457,515.88
5208060 SALES TAM PAYMENTS .00
5208070 PAYMENT OF OUTDATED WRTS .00
5208080 REFUND OF PRICR YRS REV .00
E20B19%0 HIGHER ED. TEMP EXPENSE .00
5208210 INT. ON LATE VENDOR PYMTS 100.15
5208220 INT. ON INSTALL. CONTRACT .Q0
5208230 EREVENUE BOMD INT PYMTZ .00
5208290 COTHER INTEREST PAYMENTS .00
OBJECT: 5208 OTH EXP & BGTD OP TR 100.15
5228000 OPER TRANS OUT -NON BUDGT .00
OBJECT: 5228 NONOFP EXP/NONBGTD OP TR .00

GROUP: 52 OPERATING EXPENSES 30,741,306.13
AGENCY TOTALS 15 BOARD OF REGENTS

171,915,439.33

AS OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAL

5,368.45
1,432.19
.00
16,628.07
.00
17,131.33
268.49
150,785, 20
.00

380.00
29,574.79
.00
6,000.80
250,871.83
.00

.00
1,425,412.6%
387.00
238,779.54

§,321,8%7.76
.00

.00

.o

158,089 .28
38.83

.00

.00

.00
158,128.11
28,265,914 .13
28,265,914.13

78,309,383 .98

128,685,739.47

ACENCY

OTHER

676,009 .80
114,802.91
174,142.04
404,450.79

38,676.43
18,780.69
4,169.66
2,556,468.53
19,672.14
767,914.02
25,140.99
24,917.74
46,400.72
541,121.78
1,037,453.93
33,028.986
10,166,108._64
54,148.89
1,780,592 .26

106,356,706.53

544,001.95
120,751.24
3,553,502.48
185,842,173.53
925.13
48,920.26
6,994,013.01
1,317,568.01

198,421,855.61
730,002,282.66

730,002,282.66

1,177,446,586.34

1,326,217,413.67

PAGE :

TOTAL

668,925 30
121,624.25
175,146, 34
443,474.07

38,676.43
36,189.68
1,488.15
3,542,854.98
19,672.14
768,294 .02
54,715.78
24,917.74
54,840.63
B64,176.87
1,038,450.47
33,028.96
12,132,016.28
54,835.89
2,167,107.70

117,136,120.17

544,001,95
120,751.24
3,553,502.48
186,000,262 .81
1,064.11
48,920.26
6,594,013.01
1,317,568.01

198,580,0823.87
758,268,196.79
758,26H,196.79

1,286,487,276.46

1,626,828,592.47
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BAOL2BDE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

SUB-CBJ
AGENCY :

5204210
5204220
5204230
5204240
5204250
5204250
5204300
5204310
5204320
5204340
5204360
5204380
5204460
5204480
5204490
5204510
5204530
5204540
5204550
5204560
5204570
5204580
5204590
5204600
5204620
5204640
5204650
5204700
5204720
5204730
5204740
5204960

OBJECT:

5205020
5205040
5205050
5205060
5205070
5205080
5205090
5205100
5205110
5205130
5205140
5205150
5205160
5205190
5205210
5205250
5205290

DESCRIPTION

STATE OF SCQUTH DAKOTA
COBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY RBY

GENERAT,

16 MILITARY & VETERANS AFFAIRS

FLEET SERVICES

EQUIFMENT SERV & MAINT
JANITORIAL & MAINT SERV
LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
CARBLE TV

OFF CAMFUS LAB SERV
ON-CAMPUS LAB SERVICES
AUDIT SERVICES-STATE
AUDIT SERVICES-PRIVATE
COMPUTER SOFTWARE MAINT
ADVERTISING-MEWSPAPER
ADVERTISING-BROCHURES
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
MICRCFILM & PHOTOGRAPHY
RENTS-PRIVATE COWNED PROP.
RENTS-OTHER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SRVCS
ELECTRICITY

GARBAGE & SEWER

WATER

HEAT-CONTRACTED
TRUCK-DRAYAGE & FREIGHT
INS PREMIUMS & SURETY BDS
WASH & CLEAN

TAXES & LICENSE FEES
FRISONER COMFENSATION
CARE-NON-STATE PENAL INST
FOOD SERVICES
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
BANK FTREES AND CHARGES
QOTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICE

5204 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

EDUC & INSTRUC SUFPLIES
BIDGS & GNDS SUPPLIES
MAINT & JANITORIAL SUPFL
LUMBER & LUMBER SUPFLIES
HARDWARE SUPPLIES
PAINTING SUFPLIES
FPLUMBING SUPPLIES
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
DRILLING SUPPLIES
REFRIGERATION SUPPLIES
PCWER PLANT SUPPLIES
LAUMDRY SUPPLIES
RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
PHAFRMACY

RADIQ-TV SUFPLIES

FLAGS

3,751.39
109,675.20
74,504.34
.00
4,312.37
441.75
150.00
6,068.40
.00
5,108.95
2,587.88
25.00
16,274.13
156.35
16,228.55
72,487 .00
22,065.76
262,963.58
40,682 .25
16,589.04
34,351.37
362.45
9,662.08
10.00
130.15
221.34
27,605, 35
315,676.35
.00

875.00
162.12
21,162.32

1,404,394 .52

20,341.97
7,384.97
8,720.32

21,985.18

48.51
6,318.12
1,700.61

10,134.08

6,003.66
)

.00
2,672.00
1,448.24
1,593.74
164,249.83
2,289.30
688. 60

AS OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAL

56,511.06
698,145.89
157,874.46

257.09

.00

.00

.00

5,448 .60
76,500, 00
.00
2,590.12
.00
5,220.46
.00
41,087.67
.00
526,425, 59
B43,862.75
133,464 .80

91,168.67
118,284 .54

21,205.87

.00

6,324.00

.00

.00
1,889,488.44

8,092,408.50

6,033.63
26.16
25,831.70
2H,831.31
5,083, 37
12,925 .66
7,331.49
23,932.73
42 ,873.81
.00

.00

.00

.0C

Mels]

.00

.00

.00

AGENCY

OTHER

.00
23,489.04
2,301.76
.00
5,335.10
943 .75
.00

.00

.00
7,437.55
416.54
.00
7,683.87
.00

.00

.00
7,004.11
83,706.07
23,325.28
1,734.98
.00
1,044.98
15,333,588
3.50
1,179.00
177.48
.00
366,298.92
.00

.00
526,82
30,570.58

809,542.17

7,180.13
709.94
11,513.47
15,968.34
2,917.33
2,448.64
1,270.53
14,262.35
§,374.23
9.18
833.95
6,582.53
3,718.51
§,111.50
159,079.02
494 .23
577.82

PAGE :

TOTAT,

60,262. 45
§31,314.12
234,680.56
257.09
9,647.47
1,385.50
150.00
11,518.00
76,500.00
12,546.50
5,594.54
25.00
23,178.46

156.35

57,316.22

72,497.00
555,499 _86

1,190,532.40
167,472.33
109,462 .69
152,635.61
1,407.43
39,110,138
13.50
1,318.15

398.682

48,811 .22

701,975.27

6,324.00
875.00
688.64
1,941,221.34

10,306,345.19

33,555.73
8,121.07
46,065,489
66,488.83
§,049.21
21,692,42
10,302.63
48,329.16
54,251.70
9.18
833.095
5,254.53
5,166.75
7,705.24
363,328,85
2,783.53
1,266.42
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

OBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY BY

BAQ128DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

SUB-OBJ DESCRIPTION GENERAL
AGENCY : 16 MILITARY & VETERANS AFFAIRS

5207530 HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES .00
5207560 DORM FURN & FIXTURES .00
5207570 HOSP FURN & FIXTURES 1,225.20
5207620 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT .00
5207670 AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT .00
5207790 POLICE & SECURITY EQUIPTM .00
5207820 MISC EQUIEMENT < $5000 524 .50
5207900 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00
5207960 COMPUTER SOFTWARE < $5000 216.86
OBJECT: 5207 CAPITAL QUTLAY 1,377,389.04
5208080 REFUND OF PRICR YRS REV .00
ORJECT: 5208 OTH EXP & BGTD OP TR .00
GROUF : 52  OPERATING EXPENSES 4,118,163.05
AGENCY TOTALS 16 MILITARY & VETERANS AFFAIRS

7,548,949 36

A3 OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERALL

.00
138,116.00
14,281.25
1,322.70

.00

1,285.24
22,873,453 .83
.00

.00

32,800,429.54

35,844,344 34

AGENCY

OTHER

775.00
3,086.00
.00
4,150.00
.00

.00

.00
2,164.00
.00

102,671.90
52,000.00
52,000.00

1,562,541.36

3,561,672 .96

FAGE:

TOTAL

775.00
3,086.00
1,225.20
4,150.00

138,116.00

14,281.25
1,847.20
2,164.00
1,502.10

24,353,514.77
§2,000.00
52,000.00

38,481,133.95

46,954,966. 66

*x
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BAQ128DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010 STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY HY
AS OF: 06/30/2010
SUB-0BJ DESCRIFTION GENERAL FEDERAIL
AGENCY: 18 CORRECTIONS
5204130 OTHER CONSULTING 1,237,367.83 18,162.27
5204140 CONTRACT PYMTS TO ST AGEM 22,025.03 .00
5204160 WORKSHOP REGISTRATION FEE 19,571.28 1,807.26
5204180 COMPUTER SERVICES-STATE 784,59¢.33 49,170.10
E204190 COMPUTER SERVICES-PRIVATE 2,585.01 .00
5204200 CENTRAL SERVICES 430,724 .86 3,772.08
5204220 EQUIPMENT SERV & MAINT 427,786.28 8,093,231
5204230 JANITORIAL & MAINT SERV 22,624 .75 .00
5204240 LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING 19,851.82 .00
5204250 CABLE TV 13,971.50 1,084.99
5204290 OFF CAMPUS LAB SERV 27,025.11 51.33
5204330 CCOMPUTER SOFTWARE LEASE 16,143.10 .00
5204350 ADVERTISING-MAGAZINES .00 .00
5204360 ADVERTISING-NEWSPAPER 6,881.09 .00
5204410 ADVERTISING-MISCELLANEQUS 24,00 .00
5204460 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 124,367.76 .00
5204490 RENTS-PRIVATE OWNED PROP. 263,738.99 .00
5204500 RENTS-COUNTY/MUNICI PROP 34,585.20 .00
5204510 RENTS-OTHER 1,738,998 2,009.66
5204530 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SRVCS 286,794 .82 520.29
E204540 ELECTRICITY 643,958.73 .00
5204550 SEWER 387,795.56 .00
5204560 WATER 309,479 .93 .00
5204580 TRUCK-DRAYAGE & FREIGHT 975.00 150.00
5204590 INS PREMIUMS & SURETY BDS 156,784 .72 180.00
5204620 TAXES & LICENSE FEES 6,841.60 24.30
5204630 ROOM &/0R BOARD 5,389,710 2,626 40
5204640 PRISONER COMPENSATION 386,126.45 .00
5204650 CARE-NON-STATE PENAL INST 177,234.85 25,920.00
5204700 FOOD SERVICES/SHACKS 4,171,442.94 330,285.18
5204730 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 1,435.51 .00
5204960 ELECTRONIC MONITORING 5,815,614.92 218,541.71
ORJECT: 5204 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 31,181,043, 41 2,854,381.31
5205010 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 108.93 .00
5205020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 214,748.04 £34.78
5205040 EDUC & INSTRUC SUPPLIES 43,604.79 50,945.79
5205050 BLDGS & GHDS SUPPLIES 198,245.76 .00
5205060 MAINT & JANITORIAL SUPFL 603,080.56 53,337.09
5205070 LUMBER & LUMBER SUPPLIES 6,847.68 .00
R205080 HARDWARE SUPPLIES 51,823.20 1,778.13
5205080 PAINTING SUPPLIES 37,811.89 .Do
5205100 PLUMBING SUPPLIES 57,616.69 .00
5205110 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 48,9485.40 .00
5205120 WELDING SUPPLIES 8,827.79 .00
5205140 REFRIGERATION SUPPLIES 4,791.71 .00
5205150 POWER PLANT SUPPLIES 24,143.08 .00
5205160 LAUNDRY SUPPLIES 124,471.59 16,275.01
5205170 BARBER & BEAUTY SUPPLIES 40,741.39 446,82
5205190 RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES 9,879.64 254 .35
5205200 LAP SUPPLIES 79,703.65 .00

AGENCY

OTHER

2,006.40
.00
1,063.74
124,074.77
.00
50,466.65
104,153, 98
246.40
3,508,91
15,668.40
339.67
640.00
264.00

.00
7,955.94
32,674.56
.00

.00

403.02
9,801.97
B,807.45
3,398.15
626.64
26,631.56
11,011.56
5,451.01
.00
203,699.90
225,480.24
35,451.68
.00
309,047.10

1,258,9B4.50

542,575.65
23,842 .82
6,223.14
5,565.33
15,823.85
38.99
206.74
457 .71
275.72
2,089.15
.00

17.32%.91
3.127.08

PAGE :

TOTAL

1,257,530.50
22,025.03
22.442.28
957,835 .20
2,585.91
484,963 .59
540,033.57
22,871.15
22,360.73
30,724.89
27,416.11
16,783.10
264.00
é,861.09
7,979.94
157,042 .32
263,738.99
34,585.20
4,151.67
297,117.08
652,766.18
391,193.71
310,106.57
30,756.56
167,976.28
12,316.91
B,016.11
589,826.35
428,635.09
4,537,179.80
1,435.51
6,343,203.73

35,294 ,408.22

542,684.58
239,125, 64
160,773.72
203,815.09
672,241 .50
6,886.67
53,808.07
38,369.60
57,892, 41
51,074.55
8,827.78
4,791.71
24,143.08
143,163, 44
44,450.94
27,463.90
82,830.73
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BAQ1ZBDE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010
SUB-0OBJ DESCRIPTION

AGENCY : 1g CORRECTIONS
E207400 SHOP EQUIPMENT

5207430 QFFICE MACHINES < 35000
E207450 OFFICE FURNITURE < $5000
§207480 WATER & AIR COND EQUIPMEN
E207530 HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES
5207590 DENTAL EQUIPMENT

5207610 LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT

5207620 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT
5207650 INSTRUCTION EQUIP < S$5000
5207660 RECREATIONAL EQUIP
5207670 AUDICO-VISUAL EQUIP <&5000
5207690 PHOTC EQUIPMENT < $5000
5207790 POLICE & SECURITY < S$5000
5207500 COMPUTER HARDWARE < $5000
5207960 COMPUTER SOFTWARE

OBJECT: 5207 CAPITAL QUTLAY
5208040 OPFER TRANS OUT - BUDGETED
5208060 SALES TAX PAYMENTS
5208210 INT. ON LATE VENDOR PYMTS
CBJECT: 5208 OTH EXP & BGTD OF TR
5228000 OPER TRANS COUT -NON BUDGT
CBJECT: 5228 NONOP EXP/NONBGTD OF TR
GROUE : 52 COPERATING EXPENSES
AGENCY TOTALS 18 CORRECTIONS

STATE OF S0UTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-QBJECT SUMMARY BY

GENERAT

4,265.65
TE4L.99
1599.58

14,924.81

554.45
844 .59
37,687.14
968 .60
718.00
1,600.28
343 .14
35,947.91
82,602.15
903,306.06

1,134,025.58
181 ,42B8.00
.00

7.36
181,435.36
.00

.00

41,935,137.35

74,870,145.91

06/30/2010

FEDERATL

11,574.98
.00

.00

2,441 .84
.00

.00

27,279 .00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
4,646.00
167,894 .67

208,836.49
.00

.00

.00

.00
4,685.53
4,685.53

12,323,630.82

18,922,332.60

AGENCY

OTHER

515.95
24,188.00
13,403.80
46,147.66

.00

3,403.76

BO. 60

3,484 .36
1,676,386.15
1,676,386.16

4,911,814 .88

6,168,578.46

PAGE :

TOTAL

15,4940.63
764 .99

199 .98
17,842.75
1,757.02
554.45
28,123.59
42,911.14
1,551.48
718.00
1,600.28
343.14
36,463, 86
111,436.15
1,079,604.53

1,389,00%.73
181,428.00
3,403.76
87.96
184,919.72
1,681,071.69
1,681,071.69

55,170,583.02

100,061,056.97

* %

LEX

68



69

SL PLYE
T7 606 °G6T
00°5%0°6
EROFFT
IV F9L 16
e oL’

S5 16G°019

00" LB6°E
00°TT

6V "TLE'TIT
00°8€2’'T
SC L9 ST
01°869

6T 69T 'FT
DE EFO‘Y
98 €1
00" 0LT
T0'TEL
pE"veZ6l
00 LESET
19 'P96°2E
15°89£'2
L6 TIRE‘ZH
00 06T
EF662°S
9786505
£1 85T 6T
8L 5¥0'ZE
BO"EZL'ELZ

99°G6T19°'6Z8°BG
65 6F8'VER'ET

99°¥Z0’S
00°000°0T
007002791

S¥ €608V

EE DET'6Z

6E "6F£ 989

9B T9EPST L
8z Iv6 ' 169°¢
9E"BPE'EBT'E
LZ°99L°%00°GY
LT 296 °SLT

86 ZLS'ZT
05°BZ6 ZFP E
ZG ZOE'ELE'TH

THLOL

$A9Yg

00"
ZE'SI16°0G
00 0Z5'E
00°942°1
00" rE9’9
85 FSY

08 65% VS

00°ZBE'Z
00"
ZLg8g’'e
00°LI9
LT°069°'8
01°52¢
TL°655°S
00"

99 LTT
00°0FT
00"
06 ' FZ1'E
00" ¥ZE
9z 868°€
00" 12

LL 558°%S
00"

00"

8F T¢6
8B FI8’'8
09°89¢%
957962 1T

L6 SLY 676
6% "8EE FRT

00"
00-

00"

00"
957505

19 889

ZE 966716
£E5°0Z9°0%
L2 925705

8F " LEE'S9L
P 00F’S
00°095°'F
81 8TE'€Z
B8 850°2EL

HHHLO

AJNEDY

00"
I6°LFE’06
00°525°s
78 ZET
YOTEGRLT
6E°LET'E

TL L697BTE

LEPLOT
9%°B

9S SLE ‘L
06 097

L8 089°Y
FL G9Z

9V LELY Y
0Z EFP0‘F
00"

00"
89104
86°6T5'PCT
LB O9TPOT
£V 9Z6°FT
L 066'T
E9 FLE'TE
LA FST
6L°216
19°696°%2
YE G90°L
sg-sg8’‘s
80°ZBO'0ST

69 EEL'EEZ LT
Z8°Z2ES ¥SS ‘9

SE°0S%

00"

00"

TZ FES’T
95809 €T

L8 S59°ZEY

DZ OpS SEF '€
BE L66°80Z°T
SETOPLITLY T
L8 908 BEL 0T
1L°0CS5'E6

BV 1S8'E

9E LGS 0TS T
ZTETLLB'IET 6T

TYAETHES

QT0Z/0E/90 40 SV

SLFLE'T

BT Z¥9'VS
thi

66" LE

HE LED' LY
sF0Z8’'€E

PO VEVYLEZ

£v-0Egs
PE°C

T2 €1Z'2
0T 09T

TZ ' 9EZ'E
9z LOT
go'zer'’e
00"

02 ' 96

00" 0g

€L 62

Ty 6E9°1Z
ET°968°8
TO6ETPT
6L 9SE

LS TSL76E
£ET°GE
¥99BE’Y
S5 LE9° VT
IV LLE'E
£6° 165°CT
Sy PVE ‘20T

00°009°985°0¢
80 BLE6‘GROL

TE FLS'Y

00" 00G°0T
00°00Z‘ST

FZ BRSSP

L2 STO'ST

TL BOD‘E9Z

PE 527929 €
LEEZE'ZRY'T
¥ 5L0°199°T
Z6 TE9°'005°'€e
FT TIVO ‘8L

05 T9T‘F
96°Z50°606°T
ZE'99E‘605°1Z

TRIANED

AE IAYHHOS LOECH0-H018/IIECE0
YILONYd HLAOS AQ HIVLS

LNYLIASNOD "LIHOWY ¥ "DNH
LNYLTOSNOD OMINIVAL % Jd
INY¥LTASNCD INTINOODIVY
SEId INEWND0T TYDET

SHEAd JTHSYAHWEW ¥ SHENA
SNOILLATIHO54E0S

TIAYHL €025

LS-LNC/STYIA FTITEXEI-NON
ALVILE-LO0/STYDA TTEVKYL
"LS-LOO-TIAVEL ROTIHI-NON
ALY LS-A0-LN0-STYINTAT DNT
ALYLS -J0~LN0 /ONIDHA0T
TLYLS-J0-I00-2I7dNd-TTHLO
AEVLE-A0-LOO-WACD-HIY
TLYIS-I00 JANMC TIVLS-UIY
H¥/H (AI¥ILS-L0Q) "ATHI-OIOT
4/1 (AIVIS-LO0) " ATHd-OINY
TLS-INO-TANMO IIVIS-OIAY
LS-NI/STVER JITEYXVL-NON
AIVLS-NI /STYTA TIEVEYL
"LS NI-TIAYVEL - AOTdWE-NON
‘LS NI-TAAYTHI-STYINAIIONI
TIY¥IS~-NI /ONIDAYT

‘LS NI-HITHEVD SNd-¥FHLO
AIVWIS NI-JdIdYHO-HMIV
FIVLS NI-JINMO HLYLS-9IV
HI9/H (" I8-NI) ATHd-OLOY
EIM/T ("IS-NI) ATEd OLOY
HIVLS NI-OAINMO HIVIS-OLOY

SIDIAEES TYNOTIHd 5]
SLIAANEET FTEAOTINE Z0TS

(X¥L-NON} SASNAIXT SNIACGH
TONYLSISSY TYNOIIVINTI
HONEYMOTTY DNIHLOTO
NOILINL

NOILLVENAAWOD LNINAOTINEAN
MOILYSNIJHOD S, ¥yOmM
MIYHS Wi-*SNI TATT/HITVIH
TIYHS HE-LNIHNEIT LT

dd¥HE 5 H4EXOTIHNI~-IST0

SETEVIVS JEAQTAWE TOTS
TAOTINE INIJISE-LILSMI
SHAI SHEW WAOD 3 MIvod
SEDVM 3 I¥S dNE JWEL/L-4
SBEDYM T 'I¥E dWH L-4
SHDIAMHES NYHOH 6T

ROILATHDSEQ

0T0Z/ST/LO

0LOFOEZS
030%0CY
ororoes
QEQVOLS
QCOr0Zs
oTov0ZS

Einelcin: (o)

QGEE0ZS
OPEE0ZS
QEEEDTS
0ZEEDEZS
00EEDES
0BZEOZS
09ZE02S
IR FANITA"
0EZe0ZS
0ZZEDZS
0TEE0Es
0STEQCS
OPTEQES
0ETEDCS
0ZTE0ZS
00TEQZS
080£0CS
0LGEQZS
oroE0ZS
QEQEOLS
0Z0E0ZS
0T0E0ES

L AN0ED
PLOAECHD

0TECOTS
OFTZ0TS
0ZTe0TS
Q0TZ0TS
06020TS
08020TS
0902019
0ZGZOTS
0T0ZOTS

LOEALHO
OFPQTOTS
QEQTOTS
0Z0TOTS
0TO0TOTS
FAONEDY

rgo-9nsg

SALVA MY AJBZTOVE



BAQ128DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010

SUB-0BJ
AGENCY :

5204080
5204090
5204100
5204120
5204130
5204140
5204160
5204180
5204130
5204200
5204210
5204220
5204230
5204240
5204250
52042390
5204310
5204320
5204330
5204340
5204350
5204360
5204400
5204410
5204460
5204480
5204490
5204500
5204510
5204520
5204530
5204540
5204550
5204560
5204570
5204580
5204E90
5204610
5204620
5204680
52045690
5204700
5204730
5204740
5204960

OBJECT:

5205010
5205020
5205040
5205050

DESCRIPTION
19 HUMAN SERVICES

LEGAL CONSULTANT
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT
MEDICAL CONSULTANT
CONBULTANT-RESEARCH/ANAT,
OTHER CONSULTING
CONTRACT PYMTS TO ST AGEN
WORKSHOF REGISTRATION FEE
COMPUTER SERVICES-STATE
COMPUTER SERVICES-PRIVATE
HUMAN RESQURCES SERVICES
FLEET SERVICES

EQUIPMENT SERV & MAINT
JANITORIAL & MAINT SERV
LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
CABLE TV

OFF CAMPUS LAB SERV
AUDIT SERVICES-STATE
AUDIT SERVICES-PRIVATE
COMPUTER SOFTWARE LEASE
COMPUTER SOFTWARE MAINT
ADVERTISING-MAGAZTINES
ADVERTISING-NEWSPAPER
ADVERTISING-INTERNET
ADVERTISING~MISCELLANEOUS
EQUIFPMENT RENTAL
MICROFIIM & PHOTOGRAFHY
RENTS-PRIVATE OWNED PROP.
RENTS-CQUNTY/MUNICI PROP
RENTS-0OTHER

REVENUE ROND LEASE PYMTS
TELECOMMUNICATICNS SRVCS
ELECTRICITY

GARBAGE & SEWER

WATER

HEAT-CONTRACTED
TRUCK-DRAYAGE & FREIGHT
INS PREMIUMS & SURETY EBDS
STORAGE COSTS

TAXFES & LICENSE FEES
INCENTIVE PYMTS OR GUARAN
ACQUISITION-RIGHT-OF-WAY
FOOD SERVICES

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
BANK FEES AND CHARGES
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICE

5204 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

EDUC & INSTRUC SUPPLIES
BIDGS & GNDS SUPPLIES

STATE OF SCUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY BY

GENERAT,

52,893.66
127.80
319,841.86
153,547.32
346,237.01
17,714 .61
40,924.83
B03,56%, 95
263.45
361,075 .38
70, 680.22
66,293.90
23,730.22
86.33
6,669.63
73,807.66
5,878.61
.00

56.38
115,186,506
1,627.50
12,398.62
675.00

639 .00
79,553.92
976.06
165,337.85
28,95
30,294.86

2,950,083.12

98,683.68
292,192 .60
116,802.50
137,650.87
476 .38
2,415.74
63,510.40
.00
326,713.17
4,337.66
56,04

1,778,072.78

3,446.20
398.00
97,612.06

8,751,643.98

93.54
132,276.18
40,664 B2
7,062.10

A8 OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAL

6,992.78
129,004,132
709,797.39
272,521.94
244,282 .40
140,198.08

26,893 .54
703,543 .67
263,50
702,501.72
47,568.00
109,786.65
33,393.31
215.89
9,541.12
6,456.86
10,406.12
.00

141.62
254,928 .55
.00
8,520.14
225.00

.00
5,728.66
86.94
159,201.33
.00
164,955,353
.00

229, 884,33
121,412.06
16,343.63
22,930.92
1,794.73
531.16
159,246.00

1,252.37
689,061.78

10,501.77
136.06

1,114,136.64

591.38
.00
104,385.67

6,338,353.60

.00
73,737.48
37,897.84

100.36

AGENCY

OTHER

25,044.68
131,064.84
302,175.48
105,100.00

1,400.00

10,776.56

12,665, 00

64,174.55

3,051.00
30,000.22
.00
4,978.96
24,063 .89
.00
1,411.65
.00

17.27

44 .50

.00

20,468, 47
.00
§,002.35
.00
B,066.21
1,300.35
486 .20
.00
565,88
258.61
21,143.52
4,850.00
89,015, 44

.00
44 ,566.36

1,073,735.38

80,452, 90
6,469.82
24,714.85

.00

BAGE :

TOTAL

84,931.,12
260,196.96

1,331,814.73

531,169.26
591,819.41
168,689.25
80,483 .37

1,571,288.17

3,577.9%

1,093,577.32

118,248.22
181,059.51
81,1B87.42
302.22
17,622.40
80,264.52
16,302.00
44,50
200.00
370,115.05
1,027.50
25,487.83
900.00

659 .00
86,163.67
1,065.00
345,007.65
28.95
201,342.60

2,5850,083.12

336,634.23
414,905.01
135,432 .33
160,581.79
2,836.99
3,205.51
243,895,052
6,102.37

1,104,780.39

14,839 .43
195.00

2,985,912.75

4,037.58
368.00
246,564.09

16,163,732.96

80,546, 44
212,483 .48
103,277.21

7,162.46

70
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BAQ128DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010 STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
CBJECT/SUB-QOBJECT SUMMARY BY
AS OF: 06/30/2010
SUB-CBJ DESCRIPTION GEMERAT FEDERAL
AGENCY : 19 HUMAN SERVICES
5206070 CGRANTS TO NON-PROFIT ORG 26,703,541.84 31,385,621 31
5206090 GRANTS TO OTHR ST. AGEN .00 174,054.70
5206110 PHYSICIAN'S SERVICES .00 .00
5206130 DENTIST'S SERVICES 13,534.32 3,647 .55
5206150 OPTOMETRISTS SERVICES 552,32 345.49
5206170 IN-PATIENT HOSP SERVICES 22,354.06 .00
5206180 OUT-PATIENT HOSP SERVICES 5B8,698.23 .00
5206230 AMPULANCE SERVICES 26,605.64 1,371 G0
5206240 MED. EQUIP & APPLIANCES 739.57 £9,411.23
5206250 IN-STATE INSTIT. CARE 53,574.37 .00
5206270 LABORATORY & X-RAY 12,316.68 .00
5206280 PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 1,667,467.08 401,213.93
5206330 CLINIC SERVICES 42,693 .37 2,245 .61
5206340 OTHER MEDICAL EXFENSE 4,470.52 .00
5206350 DDS DI-CONSULTATIVE EXAM .00 305,810, 44
5206360 DDS SSI-CONSULTATIVE EXAM .00 407,352.78
5206370 DDS DI SSI-CONSULT. EXAM .00 406,544.77
5206420 COTHER REHAB-VOC REHARB 371,532.66 1,167,462.93
5206430 OTHER VENDORS-VOC REHAB $591,B01.46 3,283,759.54
5206440 VOCATIONAL ASSESSMENT 16.45 60.80
5206460 CLIENT TRANSPORTATICON 8,753.67 26,550.74
5206470 CLOTHING PURCHASED 3.09 7.50
5206510 HCBS WAIVERED SRVCS IN DD 24,985,475.50 66,137,740.73
OBJECT: 5206 GRANTS & SUBSIDIES 55,586,965.92 103,883,574.62
5207120 BLDG IMPROVE & REMODEL 585,848.52 1,430,374.42
5207180 CARPET & ACCESSORIES 55.53 141,452.91
5207200 DRAPERIES & ACCESSORIES 903.00 .00
5207210 IMPR-OTHER THAN BLGS .00 174,857.82
5207400 SHOP EQUIPMENT 2,040.84 4,942 68
5207420 MACHINERY 22,381.00 §92,000.00
5207430 COFFICE MACHINES 5,441.12 21,531.75
5207450 OFFICE EQUIF AND FURN 4,385,321 32,860,368
5207460 LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT 2,825.31 27,160.54
5207480 WATER & AIR COND EQUIP. 1,372.06 3,320.49
5207490 TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT 1,288.67 3,507.18
5207500 COMd DEVICE NOT TELEFHONE 3,194.84 10,948 .37
5207520 FLOOR MAINT EQUIPMENT 6,266.08 11,041.00
5207530 HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 923.05 10,4559.94
5207560 DORM FURN & FIXTURES 13,805.14 39,974.66
5207570 HOSP FURN & FIXTURES 7,597.19 303,328.05
5207580 HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT 6,346.41 211,784.20
5207590 DENTAL EQUIPMENT .00 1,426.00
5207620 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 9,304.29 28,268.73
5207630 CLASSROOM FURN & FIXTURES .00 4,205.75
5207650 INSTRUCTICNAL EQUIP 158.25 383.46
5207660 RECREATIONATL EQUIP .00 .00
5207670 AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIP 22,843 .66 155,623.08
5207690 PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT 248.71 .00
5207710 BOOKS & OTHR PRINTED MAT. 11,194.13 304.00
5207820 MISC. EQUIPMENT 1,795.59 3,414.12

AGENCY

OTHER

1,973,849.59

766,585.

20,694,
153.

00
60
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
94

.00
.00

2,764,581,

1,664,802,

2.950.
102,202,

151,504.
4,199,

5,811,

414.
10,127,

109.

13

00
o0
38
el
00
00
71
oo
oo
00
77
00
oo
[s]0}
66
o]0}
00
B85

PAGE :

TOTAL

60,063,012.74
174,054.70
293 .22
17,182.27
897,81
22,354.06
58,608.23
27,976.64
60,150.80
53,574.37
12,316.68
2,835,266.61
44,938.98
4,470.52
305,810.44
407,352.79
406,544 .77
1,538,996.59
4,306,255.43
77.25
35,458, 35
10.59
91,133,216.23

162,235,121,67

3,681,025, 27
141,508.44
903.00
174,857.82
9,032.52
120,881.00
28,180.37
86,141.74
32,935.85
4,692.55
107,398.24
14,144.31
17,307.08
11,382.99
205, 284,51
315,125.24
218,130.61
1,426.00
43,384.79
4,205.75%
541.71
414.00
188,634 .40
249.71
11,488.13
5,323.56
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BAD128DE RUN DATE:

SUR-ORJ
ACENCY ;

5101010
5101020
5101030

CBJECT:

5102010
5102020
5102060
5102080
5102090
5102100

OBJECT:
GROUE:

5203010
5203020
5203030
5203040
5203050
5203070
5203100
5203120
5202130
5203140
5203150
52032320
5203260
5203280
5203300
5203320
5203350

OBJECT :

5204010
5204020
5204030
5204050
5204060
5204070
5204080
5204120
5204130
5204160
5204180
5204190
5204200
5204220
5204230

07/15/2010

DESCRIPTIOM

STATE QOF SCUTH DAKOTA
OBJECT/SUB-QRJECT SUMMARY BY

GENERAL

20 ENVIRCNMENT & NATURAL RESCURCES

F-T EMP BSAL & WACES
P-T/TEMP EMP SAL & WAGES
BOARD & COMM MERS FEES

5101 EMPLOYEE SALARIES

OASI-EMPLCYER'S SHARE
RETIREMENT-ER SHARE
HEALTH/LIFE INS.-ER SHARE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
TUITION

5102 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
51 PERSONAL SERVICES

AUTQO-STATE OWNED-IN STATE
AUTC PRIV (IN-ST.) L/RTE
AUTO-PRIV (IM-ST.) H/RTE
ATR~-STATE OWNED-IN STATE
AIR-PRIVATE OWNED IN-ST.
ATR~CHARTER-IN STATE
LODGING/ IN-STATE
INCIDENTALS~TRAVEL-IN ST.
NON-EMPLOY ., TRAVEL-IN ST.
TAXABLE MEALS/IN-STATE
NON-TAXARIE MEALS/IN-ST
AUTO-PRIV. {OUT-STATE} L/R
ATIR-COMM-QUT-OF-STATE
OTHER-PUBLIC-OUT-QF-STATE
LODGING/QUT-OF-STATE
INCIDENTALS-QUT-QOF-STATE
NON-TAXARLE MEALS/QUT-ST

5203 TRAVEL

SUBSCRIPTIONS

DUES & MEMBERSHIP FEES
LEGAL DOCUMENT FEES
COMPUTER COMNSULTANT

ED & TRAINING CONSULTANT
ENG. & ARCHIT. CONSULTANT
LEGAL CONSULTANT
CONSULTZNT-RESEARCH/2ANAL
QTHER CCOMSULTING
WORKSHOP REGISTRATICON FEE
COMPUTER SERVICES-STATE
COMPUTER SERVICES-PRIVATE
CENTRAL SERVICES
EQUIFMENT SERV & MAINT
JANITORIAL & MAINT SERV

3,753,296.87

49,825 57
6,329.20

3,808,451.64

280,166,123
224,813.56
430,075.42
369.36
2,458.20
878.69

934 ,761.36

4,748,213.00

210,929.28
1,235.36

6,391.54
23,984.01
B89.60
1,758.19
158.00
3,728.80
84 .88
1,140.086

301,886.97

802.26
44,905.00
.00

.00

.00
112,539.96
12,200.36
.00

763.16
11,591.16
94,736.58
336.43
30,548.42
18,628 .48
95,250.69

AS OF: 06/30/2010

FEDERAL

3,364,705.85

37,485 .21
5,569.65

3,407,760.71

249,736.41
200,248.35
381,045.02
347.70
2,219.55
4,979.93

836,576.586

4,246,337.67

140,152.22
5,115.84
564,59
1,248._21
2,268.79
.00
24,600.48
87.20
16,105.35
7,583,901
17,658.82
.00
3,970.33
424 .24
5,264 .41
289.42
1,540.94

226,945.15

34.00
2,778.00
188.00
2,778.00
94,340.12
837,304.80
56,001,42
18,830.00
159,624 .30
12,827.09
122,912.54
5,114.60
65,254 .09
162,401.97
124,744.48

AGENCY

OTHER
1,533,163.81
26,536.80
3,866.15
1,565,566.76
114,966.53
91,412 136
175,640.31
156.80
1,018.36
2,022,306
385,218.66
1,950,785.42
£1,694.73
2,201.20
.00
2,383.89
.00
890.27
7,949,984
.00
14,246.11
2,237.15
5,663.88
.00
2,048.68
146.00
2,345.29
240,31
587.00
92,635.05
.00
24,255 .00
201.00
118.00
54,173.00
17€,241, 22
900. 00
.00
387,595. 00
5,345 .00
50,111.54
.85
41,464.53
9,503.24
75,372.41

PAGE ;

TOTAL

8,651,1656.52

115,847 .58
15,765.00

8,782 ,779.11

644 869.07
516,474.27
986,760.758
875 .86
5,696.11
7,880.92

2,162,556.98
10,945,336.06

402,776.23
§,552.40
564.99
5,512.05
2,268.79
880.27
71,415 .58
1,312.05
40,768 .75
16,213.20
47,346.71
B9.60
7,777.20
728,24
11,368.50
614.61
3,268.00

621,467.17

836.26
71,938.00
389.00
2,896.00
148,513.12

1,128,085.98

69,101.78
18,830.00
557,963.06
29,763.25
267,760,656
5,452.18
141,267.04
190,533.69
295,367.58

74
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BAQ128DE RUN DATE: (07/15/2010

SUB-0BJ

STATE OF SOUTH DAKCTA
OBJECT/SUB-OBJECT SUMMARY BY

AS OF: 06/30/2010

DESCRIPTION GENERAL FEDERAL
AGENCY : 20 ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESCURCES
5205870 DIESEL-RETATL [NO TAX) 2,550.95 159.04
5205960 PROC CARD PURCH-DISPUTED 2.60 .00
5205980 PROC CARD PURCH-APPROVED 13,575.33 14,156.01
OBJECT: 5205 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 107,598.25 117,383.12
5206020 GRANTS TOQ COUNTIES .00 231,108.27
5206030 GRANTS TO MUNICIPALITIES 5,550.00 13,261,075.14
5206040 GRANTS TO PLANNING DIST. .00 501,17%9.0C
5206050 GRNTS TC CTHR POLIT. SUB el 2,963,234.85
5206060 GRANTS TC INDIVIDUALS .00 2,584,257 00
5206070 GRANTS TO NON-FROFIT ORG .00 1,427,539.16
5206090 GRANTS TO OTHR ST. AGEN .00 210,137.588
OBJECT: 52086 GRANTS & SURSIDIES 5,550.00 21,178,531.50
5207120 BLDG IMPROVE & REMODEL 4,000.00 .00
5207200 DRAPES & ACCESS < $5000 b40.12 1,431.24
5207450 OFFICE FURN & FIXTURES 2,536.25 1,965.83
5207490 TELFPHONE EQUIP < $5000 102.20 .00
5207600 LAB EQUIPMENT 16,094.68 23,471.30
5207670 AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIP .00 .00
5207690 PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT 164.02 1,173.03
5207820 MISC. EQUIPMENT 2,849.07 16,493 86
5207900 CCMPUTER HARDWARE 21,145.63 43,266.58
5207960 CCOMPUTER SOFTWARE < $5000 1,739.03 2,339.53
OBJECT: D207 CAPITAL CQUTLAY 49,171.00 90,145.38
5208080 REFUND OF PRICR YRS REV .00 .00
OBJECT: 5208 OTH EXP & BGTD CF TR .00 .00
5228000 COPER TRANS OUT -NON BUDGT .00 13,693,525 .67
5228800 QP TR QUT-ARRA IND COSTS .00 48,245.53
CBJECT: 5228 NONOP EXP/NONBGTD OF TR .00 13,741,771.20
GROUP: 52 OPERATING EXPEMEES 1,102,562.39 37,591,135.89
AGENCY TOTALS 20 ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES

5,850,775.39 41,837,473.56

AGENCY

OTHER

.00
145.67
1,471.08

26,161.80

526,411.20
3,886,363.46
.00
39,364.70
935,749 .43
952,135.28
1,200.00

6,341,228.07
.00

346.67
875.31

.00
9,587.70
485.00
349,95
1,442 .56
40,393.76
1,156.86
54,637.81
339,894.41
339,894.41

91,580,880.92
.00

91,980,880.93

95,774,725, 68

101,725,511.10

PAGE :

TOTAL

2,70%.99
148 .27
29,202 .42

251,152.17

757,518.47
17,152,988, 60

501,17%.00
3,002,599. 65
3,520,006.43
2,379,678. 44

211,337.98

27,525,309.57

4,000.00
2,318.03
5,381.39

102.20
49,153.68
485.00
1,687.00
20,785 .49

104,805.98

5,235 .42

193,954.189
339,894.41
3359,894.41

105,674,406.60
48,245.53

105,722,652.13
136,468,423.96

149,413, 760.05
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BAO128DE RUN DATE: 07/15/2010 STATE OF SOUTH DAKOQOTA

OBJECT/SUR-OBJECT SUMMARY BY
AS OF: 06/30/2010

SUB-0BJ DESCRIPTION GEMERAT, FEDERAL
AGENCY : 26 PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

5204560 WATER 40.40 .00
5204530 1INS PREMIUMS & SURETY BDS .00 360.00
5204560 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICE Nl .00
OBRJECT: £204 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 23,879.54 21,668.08
5205020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 387.52 1,400.03
5205030 DRAFT & ENGINEERING SUPFL .00 238.46
5205050 BLDGS & CNDS SUPPLIES .00 .00
5205080 HARDWARE SUPPLIES .00 .00
5205310 PRINTING-STATE 96,76 29.59
5205320 PRINTING-COMMERCTATL 438.50 .00
5205330 SUPP. PUBLIC & REF MAT .00 .00
5205350 POSTAGE 201.42 171.68
5205510 HEATING & COOKING FUELS 142.36 .00
5205700 GASOLINE-RETAIL .00 8.897
OBJECT: 5205 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 1,266.54 1,B84B.73
5207010 CAPITAL QUTLAY .00 1,406.35
5207450 OFFICE FURN & FIXTURES .00 859.00
5207480 TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT .00 .00
5207900 CCMPUTER HARDWARE .00 5,391.00
5207960 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 9,288.41 .00
OBJECT: 5207 CAPITAL OUTLAY 9,288.41 7,656.35
5208080 REFUND OF PRIOR YRS REV .00 .00
5208290 OTHER INTEREST PAYMENTS .00 .60
OBJECT: 5208 OTH EXP & BGTD OP TR .00 .00
5228000 OPER TRANS OQUT -NON BUDGT .00 .00
OBJECT: 5228 NONQP EXP/NONBGTD QP TR .00 .00
GROUP: 52 OPERATING EXPENSES 52,531.00 58,960. 48
AGENCY TOTALS 26 PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

454 ,B01.70 138,540.48

AGENCY

OTHER

16.88
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2,460.67
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